Double Port Regulator
97177
103PDS97177-2A
5911 Butterýeld Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162     Phone: (708) 236-6000       Fax:  (708)236-6006
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
The Shand & Jurs Model 97177 Double Port Regulator
The S&J 97177 Double Port Regulator provides

VALVE BODY (V.B.) MATERIAL
97177 - A   B    C   D
HOW TO ORDER
SETTING RANGE
See 97170 for lower pressure ranges.
*Upper Diaphragm
Housing is AL (STD)
Va l v e  B o d y  ( V. B . )
Material
1 = AL
2 = CS*
3 = CI*
Size
1 = 1”
2 = 2”
3 = 3”
4 = 4”
6 = 6”
8 = 8”
VALVE CONFIGURATION
Setting Range
1 = Standard Pressure Range (1” to 10”)
2 = High Pressure Range (10” to 20”)
Valve Configuration
1 = Back Pressure Configuration
2 = Pressure Reducing Configuration
"A" "B" "C" "D" "E" "F" "G"
2" 2" 6-3/4" 4" 17-1/8" 11" 8" 2-1/4"
3" 3" 6-3/4" 4-3/4" 19-1/8" 12" 8-1/2" 3"
4" 4" 6-3/4" 5-5/8" 24-1/16" 15" 10" 4"
6" 6" 10-1/4" 7-1/2" 29-3/16" 18" 13-1/2" 4-1/2"
8" 8" 12-1/2" 9-1/2" 35-15/16" 23-7/8" 16-7/8" 6"
TABLE OF DIMENSIONSVALVE
SIZE
All designs subject to change.  Certified dimensions and specifications available upon request.